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ROHIT A KUMAR AND ASSSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
103/2, STREET NO-2, NANGLOI, DELHI-110041

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR’S REPORT

To BHASKARAHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES, SECTOR-2, DWARKA, DELHI-
110075.

Opinion

We have audited the Consolidated/ Standalone financial statements of BHASKARAHARYA
COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES, which comprise the balance sheet at March 315t 2024,
and the income and expenditure and receipts and payment account for the year ending as
on 31t March, 2024, and notes to the financial statements, including a summary of
significant accounting policies.

In our opinion, the accompanying financial statements give a true and fair view of the
financial position of the entity as at March 31, 2024 in accordance with the Accounting
Standards issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAl).

Basis for Opinion

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing (SAs) issued by ICAL
Our responsibilities under those standards are further described in the Auditor’s
Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements section of our report. We are
independent of the entity in accordance with the ethical requirements that are relevant to our
audit of the financial statements in and we have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in
with these requirements.

We believe that the audit evidence that we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to
provide a basis for our opinion.

Responsibilities of Management and Those Charged with Governance for the
Financial Statements

Management is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of the financial
statements in accordance with the aforesaid Accounting Standards, and for such internal
control as management determines is necessary to enable the preparation of financial
statements that are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

In preparing the financial statements, management is responsible for assessing the entity’s
ability to continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going
concern and using the going concern basis of accounting unless management either intends
to liquidate the entity or to cease operations, or has no realistic alternative but to do so.

Those charged with governance are responsible for overseeing the entity’s financial

_reporting process.




Auditor’s Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements
as a whole are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue
an auditor’'s report that includes our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of
assurance, but is not a guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance with SAs will
always detect a material misstatement when it exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud or
error and are considered material if, individually or in the aggregate, they could reasonably
be expected to influence the economic decisions of users taken on the basis of these

financial statements.

For Rohit A Kumar and Associates
Chartered Accountants
FRN-030352N

CA ROHIT KUMAR
M.No-540677
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Date: {68385
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES : DELHI

SCHEDULE FORMING PART OF THE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024.

SCHEDU

LE A - SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

A. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

1.

Accounting Convention
- The financial statements are prepared on the basis of historical cost convention unless otherwise
stated.

2. Method of Accounting

a. College is following the accrual method of accounting unless otherwise stated. Income and
expenditures are recognised on accrual basis only.

b. The amount received / collected for specific purposes are credited directly to the specific
earmarked fund. These funds are kept invested till its utilisation. Any income out of these
investments is directly credited to the specific funds and the amount utilised towards objective is
debited the fund accordingly.

3. Investments
a. Investments against specific Funds are classified as earmarked investments.
b. Investments are shown at the principal value only.

4. Fixed Assets

a. Fixed assets are stated at cost of acquisition inclusive of duties and taxes thereon or WDV as the
case may be

b. Fixed Assets Fund is maintained to denote the amount utilised out of different funds including
gifts towards acquisition of Fixed Assets whenever required.

5. Depreciation
The College has charged depreciation on its fixed assets upto 2023-24 @ 20% on Equipment, 40%
on IT Items, 25% on Furniture and 50% on Books and Sport items.

6. Government Grant

a. Government Grants are accounted on receipt basis.

b. Grants utilised towards the addition of fixed assets are transferred to the Fixed Assets Fund.

¢. Recoverable grant, if any, is shown under current assets as the excess of expenditure over the
income and grants received.

7 Retirement Benefits

a. Retirement benefits are accounted on payment basis. No provision for Gratuity payable, leave
encashment etc. is made.

b. The College is maintaining its own G.P.F. A/c. m

(Sh. Rajiv KumED)awar) (Prof. Sidhharth Sirohi) (Prof. Avneesh Mittal)

Section Officer (A/c’s) Bursar Principal (Offg.)
@w&@} ==

(Prof. Mukesh Mehlawat) rof. Radhey Shyam Sharma)

Hony. Treasurer, G.B. Hony. Chairman, G.B.

For ROHIT A KUMAR & ASSOCIATES
Chartered

Accountant,

CA Rohit Kumar

Prop.

M. NO.540677
Place: Delhi
Dated: (G \2‘ \2"‘




BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES : DELHI

SCHEDULE B — CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

The Balance Sheet and Income & Expenditure are regrouped and presented in the vertical format as
per the guideline issued by Joint Controller General of Accounts, Government of India, Office of Controller
General of Accounts Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure Lok Nayak Bhavan, New Delhi -
110003, Order No. D.O.CDN/MF-CGA/98-99/Pt.File/589 dated 03.01.2002 issued for Central Autonomous

Universities/Bodies.

1. Current Assets, Loans & Advances

In the opinion of the management of the College, the other current assets, loans & advances have a
realisable value equal at least to the amount shown in the Balance Sheet, in the ordinary course of its
affairs.

2. Provision for Taxation

In view of the income of the College being exempt from tax, no provision for taxation has been made.
3. During the year investments are physically checked by the management of the college.

4. Corresponding figures for the previous year have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary.

i N DL
(Sh. Rajiv Kumar Dawar) (Prof. Sidhharth Sirohi) (Prof. Avneésh Mittal)
Section Officer (A/c’s) Bursar Principal (Offg.)

== /Z(’b%{v
(Prof. Mukesh Mehlawat) (Prof. hiey Shyam Sharma)
Hony. Treasurer, G.B. Hony. Chairman, G.B.

For ROHIT A KUMAR & ASSOCIATES
Charteréd Accountant,

FRN; f&? 52N
Prop.

M. NO.540677
Place: Delhi

Dated: & \'% \'L‘*\
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES : DELHI
CERTIFICATE

In connection with the final accounts for Bhaskaracharya College of Applied Sciences for the

year 2023-24 it is to certify:-

vi)

vii)

viii)

EXPENDITURE

Salaries and Allowances:

That

(a) The pay and allowances of the various categories of non-teaching staff have been
drawn according to the sanctioned and approved strength &

(b) The total teachers approved by DHE were 91, whereas the total students were 1346
till the year 2023-2024.

That the salaries of the staff have been drawn on the basis of the fixation to pay accepted
by the University of Delhi.

That the expenditure on salaries of Malis & Attendants is within the prescribed limit.

That Provident Fund, Dearness Allowance, House Rent Allowance and Travelling
Allowance have been calculated and paid in accordance with the prescribed rules of
University of Delhi.

That dearness allowance/house rent allowance have been drawn in the case of the
teaching staff who have been sanctioned study leave with the approval of the University
of Delhi in accordance with the University Rules.

That the increment have been given as per the time-scale of the various categories of
staff according to the rules and that increment in all the cases of the staff who have
availed of extra-ordinary leave have been postponed in accordance with the Rules.

That the leave granted to the members of the teaching staff and non-teaching staff and
the leave salary charged in the accounts of this account is in accordance with the
approved rules.

That the payment of GPF/Gratuity/Leave Encashment/Pension Commutation to
employee who retired/expired/resigned during the course of the year was made in
accordance with the rules.

That the inventories of the permanent or semi-permanent assets created/acquired wholly
or mainly out of the grants given by the Directorate of Higher Education are being
maintained in the prescribed form and are being kept upto date and physical verification
was also conducted during the year to ascertain damage/missing items.

Contd....p/2
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OTHER ALLOWANCES AND BENEFITS

)

iii)

vi)

That the travelling allowance bills submitted by the staff for their journey on account of
leave travel or to their declared home town and back during the year were scrutinized
and payment has been made in accordance with the prescribed rules.

That T.A. to teachers have been allowed in respect of the journeys actually performed in
accordance with the prescribed rules.

That there is no accumulated amount of G.P.F. ‘Not Paid’ in respect of such employee(s)
who left the college during the year and is/are not entitled to college contribution.

That no expenditure incurred on account of the University representatives on the College
Governing Bodies/Selection Committees and staff of the College deputed on the
authorities and committees of the University is included in the accounts except Sitting
charges and Transport Allowance payable to them.

OTHER PURCHASES, REPAIRS ETC.

No expenditure incurred during the year for repair to College Building.
OTHER EXPENDITURE

That the expenses incurred on account of Governing Body is not included in the accounts
except for Sitting charges and Transport Allowance.

That the expenditure on account of staff quarters and sports has not been booked in the
general accounting submitted for payment of grant.

That the water/electricity expenses are only for the college building and not for the
hostel, staff quarters and Principal’s residence.

That the electricity and water expenses as shown in the accounts are booked and the
same as paid to the BSES Rajdhani Power Limited and Delhi Jal Board during the year
2023-24.

That the telephone expenses as charged in the accounts are in respect of the two

telephon;s (two for the Office).

t‘% Contd....p/3
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INCOME
i) That all income received under the approved items, including interest on grants paid by

the DHE has been shown as income in the Income & Expenditure account statement.

i) That the fees mentioned in the college prospectus and received from the students during
the year has been included as income of the College in Income and Expenditure Account
statement.

GENERAL

1) That the account includes the income received on accrual basis and expenditure incurred
on accrual basis

i) That the expenditure out of each grant for specific purpose paid by the Directorate of
Higher Education has been booked under separate details heads in the College Account.

iii) That the expenditure from grant has been audited and it has been found that the grant has
been utilised for the purpose for which it was granted and maintained in accordance with

the norms laid down by the Commission. m

(Sh. Rajiv Kumar Dawar) (Prof. Sidhharth Sirohi) (Prof. A\?’ﬁ/e/efsi Mittal)

Section Officer (A/c’s) Bursar Principal (Offg.)
\J¢Jk%5; ,

(Prof. Mukesh Mehlawat) : ey Shyam Sharma)

Hony. Treasurer, G.B. Hony. Chairman, G.B.

For ROHIT A KUMAR & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountant,

FRN:030352N

I/

CA Kohit Kumar
Prop.
M. NO.540677

Place: Delhi
Dated: }th I 2Y
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES: DELHI
PROVIDENT FUND
FORMING PART OF THE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024.
SCHEDULE E - SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

1. Accounting Convention

The financial statements are prepared on the basis of historical cost convention unless otherwise stated.

2. Method of Accounting

College is following the accrual method of accounting unless otherwise stated.

3. Investments
a. Investments against Fund are classified as earmarked investments or Fixed Deposits as the case may
be.
b. Investments are shown at the principal value as increased by the interest accrued thereon.
¢. The College is maintaining its own G.P.F. and New Pension Scheme Fund transferred to NSDL.

SCHEDULE F — NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

1. Current Assets, Loans & Advances
In the opinion of the management of the College, the other current assets, loans & advances have a
realisable value equal at least to the amount shown in the Balance Sheet, in the ordinary course of its
affairs.

2. Provision for Taxation
In view of the income of the College being exempt from tax, no provision for taxation has been made.

3. Corresponding figures for the previous year have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary.

4. Interest on Provident Fund has been considered @ 5.65% for the year 2023-24.

, oy o

i\
(Sh. Rajiv Kumar Dawar) (Prof. Sidhharth Sirohi) (Prof. m::sh Mittal)
Section Officer (A/c’s) Bursar Principal (Offg.)
(Prof. Mukes] Mehlawat) (Prof-Radhey Shyam Sharma)
Hony. Treasurer, G.B. Hony. Chairman, G.B.

For ROHIT A KUMAR & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountant,
FRN:030352N

v

CA Rohit Kumar
Prop.

M. NO.540677
Place: Delhi

Dated: (5\% P’H




BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES: DELHI
STUDENT’S FUND
FORMING PART OF THE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024.

SCHEDULE C - SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES
1. Accounting Convention

The financial statements are prepared on the basis of Accrual Method of Accounting convention
unless otherwise stated.

2. Method of Accounting

a. College is following the accrual method of accounting unless otherwise stated. Income and
expenditures are recognised on Accrual basis only.

b. The amount received / collected for specific purposes are credited directly to the specific
earmarked fund. These funds are kept invested till its utilisation. Any income out of these
investments is directly credited to the specific funds and the amount utilised towards objective is
debited the fund accordingly.

3. Investments

a. Investments against specific Funds are classified as earmarked investments Fixed Deposits as the
case may be.

b. Investments are shown at the principal value only.
4. Fixed Assets

a. Fixed assets are stated at cost of acquisition inclusive of duties and taxes thereon or WDVs as the

case may be.
b. Fixed Assets Fund is maintained to denote the amount utilised out of different funds including
gifts towards acquisition of Fixed Assets whenever required.

5. Depreciation

The College has charged depreciation on its fixed assets upto 2023-24 @ 20% on Equipment, 40%
on IT Items, 25% on Furniture and 50% on Books and Sport items.

SCHEDULE D — CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

1. Current Assets, Loans & Advances
In the opinion of the management of the College, the other current assets, loans & advances have a

realisable value equal at least to the amount shown in the Balance Sheet, in the ordinary course of its
affairs.

2. Provision for Taxation
In view of the income of the College being exempt from tax, no provision for taxation has been made.

3. Corresponding figures for the previous year have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary.

8" G DY

(Sh. Rajiv Kuma ]gfawar) e Mittal)

Section Officer (A/i(,\szl-' Bursar Principal (Offg.)
NV f//iﬁiffﬂhj

(Prof. Mukesh Mehlawat) (Prof-Radhey Shyam Sharma)

Hony. Treasurer, G.B. Hony. Chairman, G.B.

For ROIf;IIT A KUMAR & ASSOCIATES
Charteréd Accountant,
FRN: L?thZN

CA it Kumar
Prop.

M. NO.540677

Place: Delhi
Dated: § £ \‘3 \L\o)
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075

Annexure 6 : Academic Receipts
Current year Previous year
(2023-2024) (2022-2023)

Fees from Students
TUITION & OTHER FEES A/c
By Admission Fee 82,800.00 65,600.00
By Tution Fee 21,14,700.00 9,78,000.00
By Identity Card Fee 2,28,000.00 1,84,100.00
By Laboratory Fee 12,11,100.00 9,99,500.00
By Library & Reading Room Fee 9,10,400.00 7,36,400.00
By Computer Lab. Fee 5,36,300.00 4,60,000.00
By Water & Electricity Fee 7,29,460.00 4,08,550.00
By Garden Fee 5,14,500.00 3,61,500.00
By Magazine Fee 65,400.00 1,18,500.00
Total 'A’ 63,92,660.00 43,12,150.00
OTHER RECEIPTS
By Biomedical Course Fee 4,80,000.00 8,50,000.00
By Polymer Science Course Fee 6,50,000.00 10,70,000.00
By Computer Science Course Fee 9,45,000.00 16,80,000.00
Total 'B' 20,75,000.00 36,00,000.00

Total (A + B) 84,67,660.00 79,12,150.00
R h P DL
Assgéu/m S. O. (Ackgunts) Bu al/ Principal




BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075

Annexure 7 : Other Income Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)
Current Year Previous Year
(2023-2024) (2022-2023)
Othe Income - General
By Misc. Income Alc 1,01,168.00 6,653.00
By Canteen Rent Alc 1,30,000.00 1,10,000.00
By Water & Elect. Charges from Canteen Alc 35,892.00 47,303.00
By Licence Fee Alc 22,689.00 29,970.00
By Water Charges from Staff Qtrs. Alc 12,019.00 15,876.00
By Electricity Charges from Staff Qtrs. Alc 98,025.00 1,35,715.00
By Penal Interest Alc 12,031.00 5,152.00
By RTI Alc 60.00 160.00
By Interest A/c (College) 11,43,760.00 10,74,381.00
By Interest A/c (Sports Grant) 8,410.00 8,136.00
By Interest A/c (ICSSR Project) - 347.98
By Interest A/c (SERB Project) - 8,431.08
By Interest A/c (STAR Scheme - PNB) - 27,560.00
| Total ‘A’ 15,64,054.00 14,69,685.06
Othe Income - Salary
By Retirement Benefits Alc 43,64,948.00 2,23,062.00
Total 'B' 43,64,948.00 2,23,062.00
TOTAL (A + B) 59,29,002.00 16,92,747.06
oy A Lz 51
, —
Assistant S. O. (Accounts) Bursar Principal

N
i\
il




Jesang (s3un0’yVv) ‘0 'S JUB)ISISSY
Vi
00°ET6°TTT0°0E | 00°POE'LEBE'S | 00°609°S8°C0°PT | 00°ZESLYT0°0E | 00°8IL'STELS | 00'POL IT62PT (g+V) 1e10L

00 180T TT°] 00°0£6°9S°LT 00 ISILS 6 00°9€9°61°T1°1 00'¥ST9TYI 00°78€°€6°96 (9 1e30L
(peaguswaany
U0 JUIWYSBIUF 9ABIT % AJINje.Is))
00°PT9CELS 00°vbE's6’s 00°087°LESY 00°b0LSHLE - 00°P0L‘SY*LE sjyoudg Areuorsuad (p
- - - - ] uoneINWWo)) uoIsud y (¢
00985°19°8 00985°19°8 0 00'¥ST'9TI 00'4ST9TFI uoisuag Apruey (g
00 1L8 61K i 00°1L8°61°SH 00°8L9°LP 6S 00°8L9°L¥°6S uoisuad (1
- I SJJOURY JUUIRIIOY 2 UOISUIJ

T g

00°Z€8'80°16°8T | 00°HLE08°08°S | 00°'8SK'ST'OT'EC | 00°968°LT°16'8T | 00VIS66'85°S | 0028 8TTe T (V) 1810
00°000°1I8 i 00°000°18 00°000°S£°CS i 00°000°s€°TS JUAWARJ J34N3097] SN “p
00'9b9°LT°8 A00°109°69°€ _—F00°SK0°T9°y 00°60£°€S‘9 00°019°SS°1 00°669°L6°F DL U0 JUIWYSBIUT dABIT "7
00°8SL‘€T 00'8SL°cT it A 00'710°9Z°01 00°S8TYE‘T 00°62L°16'8 sasuadxq DILH / DLT 01
00°S9£°66°€T m 00°S9£°66°€T 00°80S°0 T 0 T 00°80S°01°0F (I'N % L) yusWasinquiiay [edPIJA 6
00°000°96°C1 00°000°70°L 00°000°F6°S 00°000°L¥ 91 00°000°SL°9 00°000°ZL°6 99 UoyN, Jo JudwWASINquIY '8
00°168°8 00°168°8 i T 00°9€1°6 .|, "\ “-{00°9€1°6 i SUBMO[[Y Jo¥ejaIe)) °/
00°000°0% 00°000°0% i e Wi i T IUBMO[Y $S3.(] °9
00°9€8°1L 009€8°1L h 00°67Z°68 100°677°68 i QIUBMO|[Y SUNBRYJQ S
00°887°89°89°S 00°887°89°89°S n 007STIE 8H'S 00'PST9E 8H'S m Axe[eg - jye)s Surgoea  -uoy p
00°6V1°17°9%°9 m 00°6VI°IZT°9%°9  |00°S8I‘v6 I8y - 00°SSTP6° 18 (coypy) Axefes - geis Surgdea], -¢
00°009°€ i 00°009°¢ 00°009°€ 7 }00°009‘€ UBMO|[Y Jesing 7
00°66C°L9‘8T'T i 00°667°L9°8T°9T  |00°199°STPE LI 1.00°Y99°cTPE LT Axefeg - jyels Surqaea ], |
m&uﬁ&}»o:ﬂ pue sosem mumhw—ﬁw

[elo], UIYI®3 |, -WoN Suigora], [elo], SUIYOBI ], -UON suryord

(€£207-7207) souefes vIoH

($Z07-£707) sLe[es VIO

83X SMOIAIL]

J83 X JUaIIN)

sasuadx JUAMIYSI[qeISH — g sInNXaumY

SZO0TT-TH1IA MIN 'VIYVMA Z2-90103S
(IH73Q 40 ALISH3AINN)

SAON3I0S a3IMddY 40 3931102 VAYVHIVYYISYHE




BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES

(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075

Annexure 9 Current Year Previous Year Previous Year
(2023-2024) (2022-2023) (2022-2023)
Academic Expenses
DHE General Grant |DHE General Grant| DHE Sports
Grant
LIBRARY ACCOUNT
Library Contingency Alc 27,190.00 2,950.00
Library N.Paper/Jou./Mag. Alc 80,981.00 78,668.00
SCIENCE Contingency Alc
Biochemistry Contingency Alc 22,172.00 42,088.00
Biomedical Science Contingency Alc 1,09,993.00 2,28,645.00
Botany Contingency Alc 1,24,786.00 1,78,861.00
Chemistry Contingency Alc 74,627.00 1,79,693.00
Computer Contingency A/c 7,222.00 1,28,876.90
Electronics Contingency Alc 2,950.00 44,566.00
Food Technology Contingency Alc 1,37,555.00 2,50,228.00
Instrumentation Contingency Alc 25,190.00 1,03,514.00
Microbiology Contingency Alc 77,757.00 1,01,040.00
Physics Contingency Alc 19,304.00 65,350.00
Polymer Science Contingency Alc 1,07,415.00 1,83,772.00
Zoology Contingency Alc 78,536.00 2,01,281.00 -
Sports Contingency Alc - 19,484.00
Total 8,95,678.00 17,89,532.90 19,484.00
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.

Amount (Rs.)

Amount (Rs.)

Annexure 10- Administrative Expenses Current Year  |Previous Year
DHE Grant DHE Grant
(2023-2024) (2022-2023)
INDIRECT EXPENSES
To Advertisement A/c 55,061.00 : -
To AMC of Computers A/c 2,55,765.00 4,00,020.00
To Audit Fees A/c 3,000.00 3,000.00
To Bank Charges 1,893.02 211722
To College I'TR Filling Charges A/c 29,500.00 -
To Conveyance A/c 57,539.00 50,330.00
To Daily Wages Payment A/c 5,74,416.00 4,94,247.00
To Depreciated A/c 12,78,385.94 -
To Electricity Expenses A/c 44,18,040.00 45,66,450.00
To Garden Expenses A/c 64,233.00 1,30,916.40
To IGL Gas Payment A/c 32,893.71 32,450.83
To IQAC Expenses A/c 1,32,974.00 96,638.00
To Legal Charges 27,950.00 35,300.00
To Library RFID System AMC A/c 1,18,000.00 59,000.00
To MCD Collection & Transportaion Fee A/c 24,000.00 14,000.00
To Office Contingency 1,08,903.00 6,57,137.70
To Postage & Courier A/c 884.00 9,953.00
To Printing 283.00 1,840.00
To Property Tax A/c 16,68,114.00 15,79,740.00
To Protean (NSDL) CRA Charges A/c 4,365.00 4,097.00
To Refreshment 17,742.00 24,552.00
To Reimbursement of Newspaper Bill A/c 22,500.00 9,000.00
To Reimbursement of Office Bag A/c 12,599.00 -
To Repair & Maintenace of Office Equipments 17,475.00 10,290.00
To Repair & Maintenace of Scientific Equipments 3,43,294.00 4,29,535.00
To Repair & Replacement of Bulbs & Tubes A/c - 24,987.00
To Sanitation Items A/c 1,67,304.00 -
To Sanitation Services A/c 16,84,888.00 17,68,174.00
To Security Services A/c 25,67,175.00 24,58,925.00
To Sitting Charges A/c 1,43,000.00 70,000.00
To Stationery A/c 1,10,215.00 1,32,068.00
To TA to Staff & Others A/c 22,000.00 15,575.00
To Telephone Bill A/c 2,182.00 6,772.00
To Water Bill Expenses A/c 32,28,189.00 34,67,897.00
Total Indirect Expenses 'A’ 1,71,94,762.67 1,65,55,012.15
S Contd.....p/2
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.

Page-2

Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)
Annexure 10— Administrative Expenses Current Year  |Previous Year

DHE Grant DHE Grant

(2023-2024) (2022-2023)
Total C. F. of INDIRECT EXPENSES 1,71,94,762.67 1,65,55,012.15
DIRECT EXPENSES
To Interest on TDS A/c 75.00 1,759.00
Total direct Expenses 'B' 75.00 1,759.00
Total (A + B) 1,71,94,837.67 1,65,56,771.15
A\sgi:?g S. O. (Accounts) Bursar Principal
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.
GFR 12-C
[(See Rule 239)]

FORM OF UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE (FOR STATE GOVERNMENTS)
(Where expenditure incurred by Govt. bodies only)

SL Letter No. & Date Amount (Rs.) | Certified that out of Rs.32,43,64,808/-
No. (Grant Rs.31,99,99,860 + Contribution
1. | DHE-03(12)/100%/GIA/ 8,00,00,000.00 | received on account of Leave Salary
BCAS/2023-24/2490-99 contribution and Pension Contribution, Pro-
dated — 27-04-2023 rata Pension and Pro-rata  Gratuity
2. | DHE-03(12)/100%/GIA/ 7,99,99,860.00 | Rs.43,64,948) of grants sanctioned during
BCAS/2023-24/6016-25 the year 2023-24 in favour of
dated — 06-09-2023 Bhaskaracharya College of Applied

3. DHE—03(12)/100%/Grant-in- 8,00,00,00000 SCienCCS Sector-2. Dwarka. New Delhi-

AL BCAS2033-24/7006-15 110075 under the Ministry/Department

dated — 31-10-2023 o — =
4. [ DHE-03(12)/100%/Grant-in- | 8.00.00,000.00 | —c"=L NO. glven In [l margin. an

Aid/BCAS/2023-24/8782-91 Rs.149.56 on account of unspent balance
dated — 08-03-2024 of the previous year, a sum of
5. | Contribution received on 43,64,948.00 | Rs.30,02.,47,532/- has been utilized for the
account of Leave Sa]ary purpose of GRANT-IN-AID SALARY
contribution and Pension for which it was sanctioned and that the
Contribution, Pro-rata balance of Rs.2,41,17,425.56 remaining
Pension and Pro-rata unutilized at the end of the year has been
Gratuity surrendered to  Government (vide
e e )/will be adjusted
Grand Total 32,43,64,808.00 | 1\ ards the grant payable during the next

year 2024-25.

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned
have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that
the money was actually utilized for the propose for which it was sanctioned.

Kinds of checks exercised

1. Vouchers and Bills
2. Ledgers @_

e

Signature of Chartered Accountant Signature of Head of the Institute

Name of C.A. : Rohit Kumar Name : Prof. Avneesh Mittal

Firm Name : Rohit A Kumar & Associates Designation : Principal (Offg.)

Firm R. No. ; 030352N Officiating Principal

Membershig No.: M. NO.540677 Bhaskaracharya College of Applied Sciences
/ {University of Delhi)

(DSector-z, Phase-i, Dwarka New Delhi-75
Date:




BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.
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GFR 12-C
[(See Rule 239)]

FORM OF UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE (FOR STATE GOVERNMENTS)
(Where expenditure incurred by Govt. bodies only)

Sl Letter No. & Date Amount (Rs.) | Certified that out of Rs.1,46,48,304/- (Grant
No. Rs.46,25,000/- + Fees Rs.84,67,660/- + Other
1. | DHE-03(12)/100%/GIA/ 46,25,000.00 | [ncome Rs.15,55,644/-) of grants sanctioned
BCAS/2023-24/2490-99 during the year 2023-24 in favour of
dated — 27'04'2033 Bhaskaracharya College of Applied Sciences.,
2. | DHE-03(12)/100%/GIA/ Unspent Sector-2, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075 under
BCAS/2023-24/6016-25 Balance (22-23) he Ministry/Denart Lot N : =
dated — 06.09-2023 for the Ministry/Department Letter No. given in
Rs.1,14,21,000/- the margin and Rs,1,14,241é4'6.()7 on account
Adjusted of unspent balance of the previous year, a sum
3. | DHE-03(12)/100%/Grant- Remaining | °f Rs.1,80,90,515.67 has been utilized for the
in-Aid/BCAS/2023- Unspent (23-24) | purpose of GRANT-IN-AID GENERAL for
24/7006-15 dated — 31- Balance for | which it was sanctioned and that the balance
10-2023 Rs.67,96,000/- | of Rs.79,79,134.40 remaining unutilized at
Adjusted the end of the year has been surrendered to
4, DHE-03(12)/100%/Grant- 0.00 Government (Vide
in-Aid/BCAS/2023- s dated- ... . Ywill be adjusted
?);V %gﬁgl dated — 08- towards the grant payable during the next year
5. | Income from Fees & 1,00,23,304.00 e
Other Income of the
College
Grand Total (1 +5) 1,46,48,304.00

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned
have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that
the money was actually utilized for the propose for which it was sanctioned.

S
Signature of Head of the Institute

Name : Prof. Avneesh Mittal
Designation : Principal (Offg.)

Kinds of checks exercised
1. Vouchers and Bills
2. Ledgers

Signature of Chartered Accountant

Name of C.A. : Rohit Kumar

Firm Name : Rohit A Kumar & Associates
Firm R. No. : 030352N

Memb%ég,ip No.: M. NO.540677

4

Date:

Officiating Principal
Bhaskaracharya College of Applied Sciences
(University of Delhi)
Sector-2, Phase-1, Dwarka, New Delni-75




BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.

GFR12=-C

[(See Rule 239)]

FORM OF UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE (FOR STATE GOVERNMENTS) _ .
(Where expenditure incurred by Govt. bodies only)

Certified that out of Rs.8,410/- (Grant Rs.0.00
+ Interest Rs.8,410/-) of grants sanctioned

during the year 2023-24 in favour of
Bhaskaracharya College of Applied Sciences.

Sector-2. Dwarka, New Delhi-110075 under

the Ministry/Department Letter No. given in
the margin and Rs.2,89,995.94 on account of

unspent balance of the previous year, a sum of
Rs.NIL has been utilized for the purpose of
GRANT-IN-AID FOR SPORTS

PROMOTION FACILITY for which it was
sanctioned and that the balance of
Rs.2,98.405.94 remaining unutilized at the

SL Letter No. & Date Amount (Rs.)
No.
1. | Income from Interest 8,410.00
Grand Total 8,410.00

end of the year has been surrendered to
Government (vide
Nosiies dated.. Ywill be adjusted
towards the grant payable during the next year
2024-25.

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned
have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that
the money was actually utilized for the propose for which it was sanctioned.

Kinds of checks exercised
1. Vouchers and Bills

2. Ledgers

Signature of Chartered Accountant
Name of C.A. : Rohit Kumar

Firm Name : Rohit A Kumar & Associates
Firm R. No. : 030352N

Memb;:/r;ﬁ;’) No.: M. NO.540677

Date:

(DY
—

Signature of Head of the Institute

Name : Prof. Avneesh Mittal

Designation : Principal (Offg.)
Officiating Principal

Bhaskaracharya College of Apptied Sciences
{(University of Delhi)

‘Ngéc:or-z, Phase-1, Dwarka, New Delhi-75




N\Q ......... B,uCOU

£V'6.1°88'p5°LE ‘dglejol 9/'858'0¢‘9p'e / ‘d'dlejol
00°0£5°95 ‘79 sioypai) Aipung
00662'0LsL’s sexe] @ seyng
00'00$°9/ OV ONNS FHVYHTIM SYTHOVIL AINN 00'986°L) sexe] g saunQ
L#2Lp'66 (8938) oV AMANNS 00009'L OV ONNA FHYTIM SYIHOVEL ‘AINN
00'££529°'8e (3937102) orv ASANNS L2068 (943S) oY AYANNS
00°L28°k20L L (3937702) OV ANNH SUINIANLS 00'L92'L6'8¢ (3937700) o/v ASANNS
00000°c6 (ONIHOVL) O/ NOLLVIDOSSY V1S 00°978'L¥"L (3937700) o/¥ ANNH SINFANLS
0000806 (ONIHOVILNON) O/ NOLLYIDOSSY H4=vLS 007002t (ONIHOYAL) O/Y NOILYIDOSSY 4VLS
00088 O/ 334 NOINN LS/0S 00008 (ONIHOVIL-NON) O/¥ NOLLYIDOSSY 44V.LS
0008452 NV dIHSHYIOHOS 000¢L's2 OV dIHSHYTOHOS
00'658°LL'20'02 OV T1YAVL "0L3 NOISNI/ASYIVS 002692801 (393T102) 0/ ANNH INFAINONS
00°505°LY 95 L (3937702) OV ANNH INIAINOHS 00°£15°G O/V NOLLYHINNNTY TYOLLOVSS
0085565 O/ FININON/HHY.LS OL F1GVAVS 00002°s (ONIHOYIL-NON) NOLLNSIMLNOD FHINTD HITvIH
00218'L6'58'} (3937702) O/V INTHOS NOISNT MIN 00'000°LE (ONIHOVSL) /Y NOILLNGIYINOD FHINTD HiTvIH
00252°99°21 (ONIHOYAL) O/ WNINFXd D177 00008 't¥ (1) /¥ INFHOS FJONYHNSNI INOYD
00°/18°8L b2 (DONIHOVIL-NON) O/ WNINTHE D717 00002s (IN) O/¥ INTHOS FONVENSNI dNOND
00055252 (ONIHOVIL-NON) NOLLNGIYLNOD FHINTD HiTvIH 00°008°90°LL O/ JIHSMOTIFH
00°00£°L.9 (ONIHOVZL) OV NOLLNGIMLNOD FHLNID H1TvIH 0008 o334 NMona
00002°€0'y (L) o/% INTHOS FONVEINSNI dNOHO 0000£'LZ OV S334 NOLLYNINYXE ALISHIAINN IHT3T
00002°22'L (LN) O/V IWTHOS FONVHNSNI dNONSD L8098y sanlliqel juany
00°05%°€L'6 NV dIHSMOTT3+
005957 O/ 334 NOINN 'V'SToNna 00°5.5'9%'6 (3931109) 2/v ANNH AIIEYINEYS
0009/ OV 334 NOINN Y3 T1oNnd 00°000°00°s (OVH 'S WYHT HOYd) O/Y LO3r0Nd gy3S
00'0/8'6L OV 334 'NMINA |00 10L'se'vL 00'925'se (INYMYHA YN "Ha) 2-L03roNd 5935
007009 /Y S335 NOILYNINYXE ALISYIAINN IHT3a junoooy [eyden
00°852'e"L OV F1GVAYA LNFWAYS STOVM ATIVG
000008 O/ FHSIV $8'96/£2¢ ) (Lo3royd g5438) /v WIaN] 40 MNYE NOINN
W'22010‘0s Le senljiqer jusung 868919 (2280-45S21) o1V WIANI 4O MNvT NOINN
ZLY6LISYY (3937702) OV VIANI 40 MNYS NOINN
0061905 0L (3937109) 9/v ANN4 aIMEYINEY3 95 '29€8126) (F937100) 2V WIGNI 40 MNVE TLVLS
9/°%£0°68°2 (OVY 'S WY¥T HOMd) D/ 10TroMd gy3S 00'75£LE6 (BWIHOS 3937700 YVLS) IV MNVE TYNOLLYN avrnnd
92'/89'8/'9 (NYMYHT YN "¥0) Z-L03r0Yd gy3s 02228819 (3937700) /v YNVE TYNOILYN GYrNNd
00 Lyl LL L (OV¥ 'S Wyy3 "Ha) o/ 103roNd NIAHYDISLNAN 9971008 L (3937102) orv YNVS 1gal
0000°45'e (IHOXIS HLYYHHAIS HOYd) D/ 103rONd SHI SIUN022Y Yueg
2025128 ve Junoooy [epiden 628296029 aoueleg Buluedp
YZJeN-LE 0 £Z-1dy-| sjuswAied PZ-JelN-1€ 0} ez-1dy-|. syd1eoay
SJONIIDS AFddv SAONIIDS G3ddy

30 3937100 VAUYHOVHVYMSYHE

d0 393TI00 VANVHOVEYMSYHE

¥Z-1eIN-1€ 0} eZ-1dy-|.
(LNN0O29V 39371109) suswAey pue sydivoay

'SL00LL-THT13A M3N YIEVYMA Z2-901033
(IH73a 40 ALISY3AINN)
SHONZIOS A3MddV 40 3931100 VANVHOVHVYMSYHS




w

g/d " piuo)
660L6°L0'VL 0V d°d |ejol 90°852'28'¢L 0V 'drdiejol
28'955°96 (LO3roYd g438) O/Y WIANI 40 XNvE NOINN 008L5¥ o/ FNOONI OSIN
oL'5LL'00'L (NONSI) o/ VIANI 40 MNYE NOINN 007686'L6°¢ (1gn) oY LS3IHILNI
8r'60L'L (£480-4SSD1) O/V VIANI 40 ¥NVE NOINN 00€L6CH'S (198) o/v LSIHFLNI
LP'86£°19'6EE (3937700) o7V VIANI S0 YNVE NOINN 00'L2L'9% (aNd) o7 LSFEFLNI
02°280°€2'2 (o/v WYX3 SY28) O/Y YIANI 0 YNYE NOINN 00°€€6'E (INVE 19a1) O/Y LSTHILNI
SSHLLILG2S L (3937102) O/ YIANI HO MNYS 3LVLS 00'62.'68'02'L o/ 1037100 95 WO NOILOFT700 334
00£96°L5'6 (FWIHIS F9TTTI0D ¥V.LS) O/Y MNVE TYNOILYN SYrNNd 00659'L WIAYL WOXH NOILOFTIOO 334
8L52L'69'L (3937700) /¥ MNVE TYNOILYN gvrNNd 00°09%'28°2€‘} sawoau] 3811pu|
99'/¥6'¢E’L (3937700) O/V YNvd 19al
$)UNod2Y yuegd 00°204 O/ SAL NO LSTHILNI
07'919°68°01'S eouejeg Buiso|o 00°err's /v ISNIAXT STONVMOTIV B AUVIVS
00°6¥5°¢ sasuadxg Joau1q
00°£62'60°L9 O/ SASNIX3 STONVMOTIV B AUV VS
99°€65°6£°20°} (aB2]100) sesuadx3 aanesIUILPY
00562°L6'8 (ebayj00) sesuadx3 olapedy 00°098'¥Z'9% '2E OV AIV-NI-LNVHO
00°70L°6¥'LE OV SLIHANTE AHINOISNId 00°8¥6'%9'cr O/ SLIHANTE LINFWFHILTS
99°68¥'26'02'2 sesuadx3 30a11pu| 00°6rr'8Z LL'L o/ S334
00°252'%L ALIDIMLOFTE ® ¥FLYM NIFLNYO
00281t /¥ SAL NO LSFHFINI 00°990°c# o/ INFH NFFLNYO
00281 mwm:waxm 30011Q oo.wmm.mh. Fo..vn sawiodu] yallda
0062971 /Y 334 0000L'6L°2L (19ssy) susoda@
006291y sawoou] 32a1ig 00°00LCL O/ ANN4 FEYLTIM SLNIANLS ALISHIAIND
00°005'09 2/ SFVOHYHO STDINYIS 8 STLLITIOVL ALISHIAINN
00°000°00° (19s8Y) S90UBADY 2 SUEDT 00°6¥9'62 /¥ ST34 ANNH INFNGOTINIA ALISHININND
0000L'6L'2L (yessy) susodeq 0080069 OV LdIA XYL | WOY- FTGYAIZOFH SAL
0000028 DN ONNH FHYTIM SINIANLS ALISHININD 0078996 NV H44YLS WOHH FTEYAIFOTY
00°000'6€ ¥ /¥ STVOHVHO STDINYIS B STILITIOVL ALISHIAIND 0000504 JWFHOS FOTTI00 HV.LS OL IDTTI00 WOHL FT1EYAIFIIH
0000062, /Y S334 NN LNFNSOTIAIA ALISHIAINN 000978 oMV FIGYNIFOFY LSTHIINI
00F0'L2'L oMV LdIA XYL 1 WOYH FT8YAIFO3Y SAL 00°00LL oY F18YANIFOTY HSSO!
0562 O/ 4SSOl 00'2¢6 /¥ HSSOI
00052'98 OV ANNH ALISYIAINN LH0ddNS SMI 000922r'LL IV AINN IHTEA WO FT9YAIFO3Y 334
00°00€'L /¥ 334 NOINN SLINIANLS AINN IH13a 00°00L'2L O/ ANNA ALISHININN LHOddNS SMI
00°/2L'¥E %S /¥ NONSI SYod 0LZr8've'as /¥ NONDI SYOd
00°2L7'cr '8 /Y AONIONILNOD NOLLYNINYXT SYOd 02°€09'L8'LY /Y AONTONILNOD NOILYNINYXT S¥Od
05'228'22'e8’L sjessy JuaLnD| 0¢'HE]' YR 26 L sjassy jualing
AT 470 lejol 9.°858'08'9¥°e 470 lejol
ye-1eN-LE 0} £2-1dv-L syuswifed yZ-JelN-Lg 0} £2-idy-| sydieoay
40 3937109 VANVYHOVHYMSYHE 40 3937102 VAUVHOVHYMSYHE
yz-1eN-LE 0} £2-1dv-|

(LNNO22V 39371109) suswAed pue sydisosy
Zabeg




™M

SHLVIDOSSV % YVINOA )
Payoe}Ie P UAd Jo odar sjeredos

porRQ
e :398[d

LLIOVSON'IA
HANLHVd

JO suu) Uy

>

TVdIONIId Jvsand (SIg{029Y) "0 'S
IQ \\
\Jm ? |
66°0L6°L0°PL 0¥ [ejol 66°016°L0°VL 0V 1ejoL
0089891 OV SASNIdXT SFONVMOTIV ® ALVIVS ”
£6'899 (eb9)j0D) sesuadx3 aAnelsIUILLPY
00o0zz'z (ebayj0D) sesuadx3 olwepeoy
£6'9LL°61 sesuadx3 30041pu|
0009 YV 1L
00'9/8's IV LSIHFINI TYNId
00°9¢6's sawoou] 30a11pu|
66°016'20'FL'0V ‘4701801 90°852'28'¢L 0V 4701801
¥Z-Je-LE 0} £Z-1dy-L sjuswhed wg-teN-L € 0} £2-1dy-| sydiesey

40 3937100 VAUVHOVHYISVYHE

40 3937100 VAAVHOVAYNSYHE

yZ-e-L¢ 0} £2-1dy-|
(LNNO22V I93T1109) sjuswAed pue sjdiedey
t-obeg

W



nelpl ¢l pora
1laq :29%]d

LLIOYS ON'IAL
WANLAVA
AVINOMIHOW)

(NTSE0£0°ON "d "d) SINV.INNODDV qEIHLAVHD

SALVIDOSSY ® AVIANYM V LIHOY ¥04
POYOBHE 97ep USAD JO 10da1 Sjeredas 1o Jo suLs) uf

J2anseda [edoutag Jgsing (s3UnolV) ‘0 'S
SO LY YE'L 1e}01[85765°€8"999 ETOM IV PEL [e101[85'165'€8°999
L0661 26tF 0]© S99 WOJ 8WOIU|| 00962 #9 €S i

(ujodd
JoN) 2anjipuadxg g owoou|

(payoey # aunxauuy Jod sy)

(Payoeny
Z ainxouuy Jad sy)

SCEeLLVLELY

SOJOBUADPY

* SUBO| 'SJ9SSY JUaIIND|Gz'8/6'6€'L2'9

006/L°162CE'L

SOMIIGer] Jusiing

00258°€9 0L

(payoeny € ainxauuy 4ad sy)

(annd (payoeny
86°9¢2°/9°0C SINIANLS) S1ASSY a3axXI4|ee'9L9'er'6E 2228085956 | eunxeuuy Jad sy)| 869455806
S)9SSy paxiq JUNOJY [ejided

$Z0Z-1e|N-1€ Je Se SESS £Z0Z-1eIN- 1€ Je Se | pZ0Z-1elN-LE Je Se saniqer £Z0Z-1elN-L¢ Je se
a3/ pund 3]y pung o]y pund 3/ pung
sjuapnis S0 sjuspmg S¥od | Sluepms svod sjuspnis SvO8

¥20Z1EIN- 1€ O} £¢0c¢-dv-1
(pund sjuapnig) Jeeys aduejeq

GZ001 - IH13a MaN vYMaVMA ¢-d0103S
(IH73a 40 ALISHIAINN)
S3ONTIDS AINddV 40 3931100 VANVHOVHYNSVHE



Zid T pIuoD

/

{q+e) ‘39 [©90L

¥1'£66°01°0S ) m 00°822°SL°L ¥LLL2'9S LS L 00°6¥¢'vE"8¢C vl'zee’le’ez’L
LA T 00°0.¥'€S'S yLerlL'se’se’l 00°610°59°1L2 ¥1°¢60°02'vLL () IejoL
00°08¥°52°C m m 00°057'52'C i 00°0S¥'SC'C oy pund ASUolN 9zlid | I
- z - - - - o)y sea4 Ajunoag| €1
00°009°L f I 00009’} m 007009} 9y Kauop\ diysiosuodg wolj uononpad| z1
00°88Y'E€LL il 009G ¥ 00¥¥9'LL'L 007L0°Ly 000,50 o/y sebley) pesylano| L1
00°061°59°61 m 00'000°0} 00°061'GL6L 1 00°061'GL'61 2/y pund keUol ulonne) asder| 0l
00°855'70'6 - 00'eSyel'L 00'LL0°2L°0L 0000566 | 00'LLS'LL'8 994 UoNeIoossy sjuapnis Svod| 6
99'982°L T 00'0ZE'€E 99'909 0% 00 0%y SE 99'991°6 924 'S'S'N| 8
00°582°9V'v i i 00'682°9r ¥ 00'005°99 00'68.'6L€ O/y 984 pund ejyoems| L
00°0¥E L) m I 00°0VE LY'L 00°090 8% 00082 €6 984 pund jusiudo[aAs( [euoissajold| 9
00°00.'€8'C m 00002’ 00°006'78'C 00'6/6¥S 00'626'62 C 994 pund selsusuly [eJsus9| G
00°0S0'%0°S i 1 00°050'%0°S 00°005'99 00°0SS LEY 994 pun4 ply }sli4/2e4 [edIpaiN| ¥
00°68¢€'LT el i 0087’61 00Z.8°0v'€L 00°000°¢E’} 002.8'.0C) punj iuwny| €
8¥°995°0.°99 I 00'%S8°CL'E 81’ 02F €'09 00'000°L8°EL 8y’ 02y 29'9v pun4 juswdojeAsd| 2
00°€LL'9V VL i 1 00°€LLOV PL 00°000°€E’L 00'€LL'ELEL pund ply jJuspnms | |
(peoH Seo4) poyJeules
00°12€'60°02 T 00°808°L9°L 00°6CL'LLLT 00°00£°69°9 00°628°L0°SL (V) lejoL
00'0L¥'6€'C 00°002°¢ 000L92¥'C 000006 0001929} qnjo wjid| 6
00°€€0'6.L'L 006£9'8 00'899'/8'| 0000062 00'8997¢) ') qn| Aoessy| 8
00018°26°L 000520l 00'090°€0°C 00°000°0¥% 00°090°€9'} anjo BOOA|[ L
00'¥26'vS'L 0065522 00€8Y'LL'L 00005 ¥S 00€86'CC | gnjo Aydelbojoyd| 9
00°00£'99°C 00682 L1 00'685'¢8'C 00°000'S6 00685'88'L qnio 00| §
00°188°95°2 006.0'Ly 00096°€0°€ 0010008 00099'€Z'C an|D sHy auld g soljeuwleld| ¢
00'7€268'L 00°005'€ 00¥ELT6'L 00°00S ¥S 00¥£2'8E’) qnio ejeqad) ¢
00°22°9.°¢ 00'00€ 6% 0062562 ¥ 0000002} 00'625°60'E qnio eoueq @ SISNN| ¢
00705 ¥S' b i 00705 #S'L 00°000°G. 00705 6. gnjo Awouonsy| |
, (9/V an|o) podJeuies
ainjipuadxg aInyipuadxy Teak ayj
oouejeg Buiso]n | BulLinoay-uoN BurLnoay lejol Bunng uonippy |2ouejeg buiuado JUN0J2Y JO pesH "ON 'S

L-FEANXINNY

"GO0 L-THTId M3N VIVMA ¢-J0103S
(IH13Q 40 ALISH3AINN)
S3IONIIDS a3INddV 40 IDITT09 VAUVHOVHYNSYHE

(P2-€20¢) pUNd SJuspnig - S[leje(] Junoddy [ejded



,\Wmt:_._n_ Jesing (sjupo29y) "0 'S juelsissy
22°2£0'85°95°9 9¢°8¢.'98°L2 00°12£°L5°6 85°160°L0°88°'s | 00°SH9'SP'6L 85'9pP'55°80°G (9+p+9+(+€) [BJO L pUBIS)
98 75'8L°56°C = - 92'pSy'8L‘Ge's | 00°966'CL 6V 9¢'8SY' v av'e (3) 1e3oL
987518166 i i oS WSy'8L GRS | 00°966'CL6Y 9E' 85 i G¥'S o)y pund sndio)| z
#9°96870°L 9¢°'8£2°68°12 - 00'665°06°2¢ i 005650622 (a) rejoL
¥9°95870°) 9£'8€.'G8'LT i 006650622 i 006650622 o/ pund [eude)| |
80'82.'¢6'6 0 00°€0°2Y'T 80°LLLGETL 00'00€°28°L 80°L.7'86°0) (o)ieyoL
00208°LE°) 000 i 007208°LE’) 00°000°0€ 00208°10°} Keoos fuejog| |1
00°0187C1 000 00'808't¥ 008L9°/S 000089} 00'8L8°0% Keos KBojooz| 0l
00°L2.79S 000 B 00'1Z.°96 i 00'12.'9§ Ke00s Kisiway)d| 6
00°LEL' VS 000 00°2/9'GY 0018’66 00°000'ZE 00¥18'29 Kje100s ADO|OIGOIDIN| 8
00°7¥8°59 000 00012792 00%55°26 0070008 00%5S . Keos soishud| L
0095225} 000 00'16L°9 00'/¥¥'8S') 007000701 00 L¥'8y'L Ke100g seousiog [eolpawolg| 9
00°076°€9 000 00°02G'€Z 00°09%'/8 i 00°09%'/8 Ke00g 08 Iewkjod| §
80°¢52°L6 000 009.90% 80626 LE') 00°005ZL 8062V GC | Ke100s @0uLI0g Jeyndwo)| v
00°1L¥210°1 000 000589 00'160°80') i 00'160°80°) Kie100g Abojouyos | pood| €
00°¢28°CE L 000 002669 00°0£8°67 | i 00'0€8'6¥') Kie00s uoneuswnysul| z
00°158v2L 000 00%59°0¢ 00°60G'GS') 00°000°8) 00'60S'/E') Kewos oionoe|g| |
ﬁ:( aw_uow_ payieuLies
71°€66°0V°05°L - 00'822°61L°L PLLLZ9S 281 | 00'6YEPE8T 1226 1262 ) (g+e) "4'0 [ejoL
aimjipuadxy ainjipuadxg Teak ay}
2ouejeyg buisojy | BulINdSY-UON BurLinoay |elol Buunq uonippy |osuejeg Buiuado JUNO2JY JO pedH "ON 'S

z-obed




;umn._o:_hn_

9

A

lesing

(suno3qy) ‘0 'S

pysissy

00°6.L°L67ZE"L - 00°£56°9%°9¢ 00ZEL"8E'69°L 00082 7. %9 007258°€970°L |ejol puels)
00°002°26°L i 00°00.29'S 00°006°95°S 00°006'75°S 7 oV NOILVIDOSSY INWNTY SY0d|  ve
00°89) i 00705 00Z.9 00'2.9 I /W S3I4D0N|  €¢
00'8€0°6 i 00'9¥9'2 00'%89°L4 00°098'8 00'¥28°Z (3°S) O/V 334 STDINETS ALISHININND ATHOM 2z
00°8LS'6Z i 009792 00'%91 82 0002. L) 007 #F 0L (4'S) /¥ LNANSSYHYH TYNX3S AINN 1z
00L95°€S i 00 ZL8'LLL 00°8LE69°L 00°208'0Z' | 00°LLS VY (GNN4 SLNZANLS) oY AHANNS 0z
000007881 i 00°000'% 0070008881 00°00088°81 i (r2-£202) O/V 334 ALIMND3IS AYVHSIT I19YANNIFH 6l
00°000°2L8°9} i 00°000'78'6 007000°LL°9Z i 00°000°1L°0Z (cz-2202) O/V 334 ALIMND3IS AHYHEIT I19YANNH=EH gl
00°000°0L €L i 0000002 00°000°0£°EL i 007000°0°C} (zz-1202) O/ 334 ALIMNDFS AHvHE!T I19VaNnN4Td Ll
007005259 I 00°000°6E 'y 00°005°L8°0L i 007005°28°01 (12-0202) O/V 334 ALISND3S AHV&E!T F19YaNNI3d ol
00°00S2¥C i 00°006'22'L 00°000°0L‘€ i 007000°0L°¢ (0z-6102) O/V 334 ALIMND3S AYVHSIT I19YANNITH Gl
00°000°6Z°L i 00°005'L 0070052} i 000052} (61-8102) D/V 334 ALIMNDIS ALVYHEIT F19VANNSTS 7l
i i 00000°G 007000°S 00°000°G i 334 ALIMNDAS AHYHEIT F79YANNIFSH <l
00°SHELS’8 i 00'569'2.'Y 00°000°0£°€L i 007000°0°¢} (zz-1202) O/Y 334 ALIIND3S 3937100 JTgYANNIFH zl
00°5£9°60°% i 00698219 00°005°L8°0L - 007005°28°01 (12-0202) O/Y 334 ALIMND3S 393 T100 J19YANNH3H Ll
00°0052%2 i 00700522} 00°000°0L°€ - 00°000°0L°€ (02-6102) O/V 334 ALIMND3S I9IT100 F19VaANN4=Td o]
00°000°6Z°L i 00°005°/ 007005 Z€°L i 00°00S°ZE’L (61-8L02) O/¥ 334 ALISND3S DI TI0D FT19VANNITH 6
000562562 i 00°050°€L ‘L 0070001292 00°000°Z6°8 007000°6.°L1 (€z-2202) 334 ALIMND3S 3937100 F19YANNITH 8
00°000°9Z ‘82 i 000009 00°000Z€°82 00°000°Z£'82 i (rz-£202) 3394 ALIHND3S 3937100 F1gYANNITH ]
E i 007000 00°000°G 000006 . 334 ALIHND3S 3937100 F19vanNnd3d 9
00°9L9°6€ i 006£222'} 00°1L58°99°L 00'6£Z2'20°} 00°9L9°%9 (47°S) /¥ SOAN3A / INFANLS OL FTGVAVd S
00/8L°)2 i i 00°28L°12 00922 00°195°61 (4°S) 9/V 1S848}U| [BLIOWS)\ 18A0ID) Yqeinog ¥

o
00'65L°8L i 00°00L°€ 00'6£2°L2 00082} 00'658°8 1STIHTLNI VISOWIN IANSA HYNY LS ® TV T WVYAHS 'HS £
0070L°6 2 - 007016 00'128°L 00'¢8Z°L (3°'S) 9)v 1SeJe)u] [eLowayy oouebuep eyidesd|.  z

008192 1 00°SEL'EY 00°€S¢'9V 00°659°0¢ 00'$69°S1 Iejol

- - 00986°LL 00'986°LL - 00°986°LL (sesudigiug s M) sAlL 189 (@

0070012 i 006G/} 00°6.9°9 00°6/0'9 00°009 ry6 Sal (@

00°81LS i 0012 00'269°LZ 0085V 00°80L‘¢ ovesal (e
sexe| R sanng L

ainjipuadxy aanjipuadxg Jeak 3y}
aouejeg Buiso]n | Bununoay-uoN Bunanoay lejol Buung uonippy | aduejeg Buluado JUN022Y JO pesH ‘ON 'S

TFEANXIANNY

G200} L-IH13d MAN YMEVMA 2-"d0103S

(IH713a 40 ALISHIAINN)
SIINIIDS A3MddV 20 IDIATI0D VAHVHIVHYISYHE



L

_Afediound Jsesing (sunppav) 0 'S Juysissy
€E'919°Eh'6€ 86°9€T°L90T SEOVT'EI8T 66'10S°LT°9 9€'8EL'SE 1T i €ELLY08'SY il 00°198°9€°6 €€'919Eh 6 (@) + (V) 1301 5019
£ESPT69 S5'6£0°01 8L'SOLIL £6'859C $8°910°69 I €ESPLTS m 0070081 £ESHT'69 ‘g0 oL

sdumg’
00966'C i 00°966'Z i 966'T 00'966C 00'966'T [Teq100J %9 SI[OJ SA[OF AIOA ‘TOIUILPEL G
05'6Z€°L i 05°62¢'L I 0EE’L | |osezEL 05'67EL S[OOYAN YpIA STUUD T JIQEL {
00'¥8€'9 i 00'¥8€'9 I ¥8€°9 00'¥8€°9 00¥8<°9 suodg 103 S[qEL. ‘¢
$6'898°S 1740001 pspoc'e OL'LIS'T L¥8'S $6'89€°81 00°005°Z1 $6'898°S sjuownnsyu] (eSS 7
8899991 EI'SE srle9'sy LUTYI 16v°9v 88'999°0% 88'999'9% IZI[IQE}S 7P 191000 M '}
sjassy pexid Jeylo 'd
00" ILEVLEE €LET'LS 0T LS'PES THLT 90°CH8‘vT9 1S7169°91°1T n 00°TEL'86"LY i 00" 19€'¥T6 00'TLEPLBE 'Y 0 [eJoL
00856711 157126'0€ 6000788 61°126'0€ 00'621°LS 1 00°TZE 61T 00791 00'856'71°1 (paseyoand pue payeuo) $oog ArIqrT T
00°E1¥7'65°LE T6'SLT°9T0T 20°bEL'eS'9Z 15°126°¢6'S 15°212'65°02 P 00°0T%'6L9V 00°L66616 | 00°EIF6S'LE amyuny pue sjuowdmby OIS 2 WO '}
sjessy paxid ‘v
(8-7) 8 A 9 S ¥ € [4 }
1eak oy Jeak

pus pus oy eanypuedx3y 10 Bujuuibeq pua Jeak au) Buunp Jeaf ayy 1eak auy Jo Buuuibeq
2ok snonaud auy je sy | teakjuauno sy le sy | puaseak oydnejol | g ewoou] Wold | unoody lende) woid sl Y sy e oneAnso) | suoponpa@ | Buunpuopippy | U} lE SN[eAASOD uopduasaq
30019 18N :o_ﬁ_ow._aon_ 0|8 $S019) $39SSY PAXIL] — 9 IMPIAYPS
puny spuapms Jo N0 pajeal)d

BEETENN $202-6202) Pund sjuopmig - s[ieje( SI8ssSy paxid

"GZ00F I-TH 190 MaN vHEVMA ¢-d0L03S
(IH73Q 40 ALISHIAINN)
SIONTIOS AINddY 40 39371109 VANVHOVEVYMISYHE




lediounid Jesing (s3ungRavy) ‘0 °'S juejsissy
10, /) \
CZELLVLEL L e 7y 26 08¢ 19778599766 9260992296 Gz 81666429 TEIC] PUEID)
00’y 000006 007006 007006 i (47°S) DIV ALIAILOY SSANIHYMY SAIV/AIH| 0L
00°€S. - 00755 00°€G. 1 (47°S) /Y Ld3d Xv.L | WOdd FT1gYNIF03H SAL 6
962628y - 962528y 9€'068'G 00°SEP LY (57S) O/¥ NOILDINNOD 191 HOd ALIHNOIS 8
00°09.°8 00067 00°0SZ°€} 0009 00°06L°€) (5°S) o/v JOANIA WOSH TTgVAIFOTH J
00'ZZ1'62 - 00722162 00'22¥'9L 0056921 (4 °S)O/V aaNyo0V LSTFHILNI 9
i 00'66£G9 00°66£°69 - 00°66£°59 (OVE S WYHE 408d) O/ 103rodd HOHvIS3H SHI S
00°6S£°68°42°L 009LE06°CLT 00°629°6.°5€‘ 00°S.¥'¥2'2e’L 00°002°95°€0°C (4 °S) 7% NIVIN 3937700 4
68'790°18°€8’S 9£'602°€2°99 LZTLZP0°05°9 00'¥66'69'VE'Z V2 8LZVESLY (‘4 "S) eipuj jo yueg uoin
SjUN0JJY jueqg ¢
y0°SLEYL - PO°SLE VL - Y0'SLE V) (19ssy) seoueApy R sueo’] Z
00°80¥°89° - 00°807°89°C - 00°80%°89'2 (1ossy) sysoda( 1
Jealk
aouejeq Buiso|n ay3 Buung aale29y 1|10l 1eaf oy Buung pred | esuejeg BuluadQ JUNO0I2Y JO pedH 'ON 'S

IHANXINNY

(#Z02Z-£202) pund Sjuspnis - S[IEJoQ SSOUBAPY % UEOT "Sjassy jualing

"GZ00LI-IH 13d MIN YXEVMA ¢-d0L103S
(IH13a 40 ALISH3AINN)
SIINIIDS A3INddV 40 39371109 VAUVHOVHVISVHE

v



iy

(J.C/ N/ W@ pared

1pe(] :208ld

LLIOFSON'IN
YANLAVI
(IVINHLIHOW)

(NZSE0£0°ON "M A1) SINVINNODIDV AFIFALAVHD

SALVIDOSSY ® HVINOM V LIHOY 304
PO 278P UAAD JO 1odar ojeredas IO JO UL U]

1omseal NI Jvsand Eéﬁ oS
e W A |
(@) S1uN000Y SE SAION] 7 SIUIIqRI] JUIBUNU0)
(D) sa01[04 SUNUNOIOY JUEOLTUSIS
pun exde)) / snd10d 0} paLLes (IYA() / snjdms 3uraq souereq
00'550°6S . [ejoL| 00°9£0°00°9S 00°S50°65 7L 1830L] 00°9€£0°00°9S
L0'66L°C6'tY awioou| J9N| 00'962 ¥9'€S
00°L£6°09°9 (payoepy 9 @inxauuy)| 00'682°99°Ck 666589962 (payoepy / @inxauuy)| 000¥L'GE'C
Sawoou] JoaaIpu|
00'721'86°LS 49 3y0id ssol9| 00°LSZEE Y
007Z1°86°LS 00'89Z°€E’sh 00°'vZL'86°LS 00°89ZEE'EY
0072} 864G 0/9 aWo9U| SSOI9| 00°LGZEEEY
00'269°40°0} (PayoepY 9 ainxauuy)| 0094920
00/2¥'96°LY (payoepy g ainxeuuy)| 00259628 m (payoepy L aunxauuy)| 00°L}
Sawioou] Jo9Iiq Sasuadxg 39941q
¥20z-1eN-LE 03 £20Z-1dV-1 siejnoied £20Z-1BIN- 1€ 03 220Z-1dV-1 | yz0z-IelN-LE O} £202-1dv-| SJe|noiHed £202-1elN-1€ 03 2202-1dV-1

9/ pun4 sjuapnis Svog

9/y pund sjuspnig svyod

9y pung sjuapmg svOd

o[V pung sjuspnis sy0d

t20c-JelN-1.€ 0} €20Z-1av-1
(pun4 sjuapnig) ainjipuadxs @ awoau|

"GZ001 L-IH 130 MaN VIYVMA ¢-H0L103S
(1H73a 40 ALISHIAINN)
SIONIIDS AJNddV 40 I93 110D VAUVHOVHYISYHE



BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075

Annexure 5: Academic Receipts Amount (Rs) Amount (Rs)
Current year Previous Year
Fees Recd. from Students
Function, Cultural Acticity etc. Fee Alc 7,74,544.00 11,43,401.00
Games & Sports Fee Alc 4.87,157.00 6,10,731.00
Training & Placement Cell Fee Alc 1,99,500.00 1,94,247.00
Club Fees Alc - 3,90,300.00
Picnic/Excursion & Educational Trip Fee Alc 4,41,559.00 3,16,196.00
Establishment/Maintenance Fee Alc 1,33,000.00 1,05,273.00
IT Maintenance Fee Alc 2,66,000.00 2,55,952.00
IT Development Fee Alc 2,60,700.00 1,33,800.00
Women Development Cell Fee Alc 41,344.00 13,579.00
Student Advisory Fee Alc 1,30,668.00 1,30,100.00
Carrer Counseling Fee Alc 66,500.00 63,998.00
Student Social Activity Fee Alc 41,303.00 34,125.00
College Publication Fee Alc 1,07,472.00 87,350.00
Practical Facilitation Fees Alc 89,680.00 56,600.00
Digital Content Assistant Fee Alc 7,00,000.00 -
Foreign Student Fee Alc 39,600.00 2,90,000.00
Departmental Society Fee Alc 10,17,400.00 -
Total 47,96,427.00 38,25,652.00
Ny V.4 DL
Assistant S.0. (A!-céounts) Bursar Prin‘éi}‘g
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075

Annexure 6 Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)
Current Year Previous Year

Direct Income
Misc. Library Development Fund A/c 7,305.00 12,496.00
IGNOU Alc 9,568,092.00 4,46,220.00
Transcription Fees Alc 24,300.00 17,400.00
Consultancy Services Alc 12,000.00 31,500.00
Total 10,01,697.00
Indirect Income
Bank Interest A/c 15,12,931.00 12,66,785.00
Other Income
Anit Tobacco Cell A/lc 20,000.00 -
Bhaskaracharya Cell A/c 20,000.00 | -
Equal Opportunity Cell A/c 20,000.00 -
Foreign Language Course Reg. Fees A/c 3,150.00 -
Gandhian Study Circle Cell Alc 20,000.00 -
SC/ST Cell Alc 20,000.00 -
STC on Fundamentals of Bhagavad Gita 2,250.00 -
STC on Path to Achieve SDG & MSE A/c 2,600.00 -
North East Cell Alc 20,000.00 -
Vivekanand Vichar Manch Cell A/c 20,000.00 -

- TOTAL 16,60,931.00 12,66,785.00

l
Assistant S. O. (Accounts)
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Bursar Princii)/alf‘?
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075

Annexure 7
Contingency and Other Expenses Current Year Previous Year
Amount (Rs.) | Amount (Rs.)
Direct Expenses
Interest on TDS Alc - 17.00
Total - ‘A’ 17.00
Indirect Expenses
Audit Fees 3,000.00 -
Biomedical Waste Payment Alc 39,200.00 -
Depreciation Alc 6,27,501.99
Energy Audit & ISO Certification Alc 24,721.00 -
Equal Opportunity Cell Alc 27,256.00 13,648.00
Gender Sansitisation Alc 4,256.00 4,302.00
Green & Environment Audit Alc 24,987.00 .
NAAC Alc 21,97,950.00 1,97,181.00
SC/ST Cell Alc 7,971.00 -
Short Term Course on Youth & Climate Change - 13,774.00
Alc
Short Term Course on Vedic Mathematics Alc - 3,000.00
Vivekanand Vichar Manch Alc 2,217.00 -
Workshop/Seminar Alc 7,796.00 3,835.00
Total - 'B' 29,66,855.99 2,35,740.00
Total -'A + B' 29,66,855.99 2,35,757.00
e oL

S. 0. (Az:bounts)
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075

Receipt & Payament Account of N.S.S. Account for the year 2023-24

Previous Yr. Receipts Current Yr. | Previous Yr. Payments Current Yr.
2022-2023 2023-2024 2022-2023 2023-2024
28,316.66 |Union Bank of India 5,166.66 500.00 |Audit Fees 500.00
(Opening Balance)
36,960.00 |University Fees 26,460.00
26,020.00 |Fees recd. from students 26,600.00
380.00 |Refund to NSS Centre =
0.00|NSS Fees Recovery 8840.00
= 5,750.00 |Other NSS Activities =
13,500.00 [Reimbursement from Delhi -
University (NSS Centre) 19,080.00 |Honorarium Paid 6,360.00
5,166.66 |Union Bank of India (closing balance) 7,286.66
67,836.66 Total 40,606.66 67,836.66 Total 40,606.66
_Balance Sheet of N.S.S. Account as on 31ST March 2024
Previous Yr. Liabilities Current Yr. | Previous Yr. Assets Current Yr,
2022-2023 2023-2024 2022-2023 2023-2024
5,166.66 |N.S.S. A/c (unspent Balance) 7,286.66 5,166.66 |Union Bank of India 7,286.66
5,166.66 Total 7,286.66 5,166.66 Total 7,286.66
Income & Expenditure Account of N.S.S. Account for the year 2023-24
Previous Yr. Expenditure Current Yr. Previous Yr. Income Current Yr.
2022-2023 2023-2024 2022-2023 2023-2024
500.00{Audit Fees 500.00 26,020.00 |Fees recd. from students 26,600.00
36,960.00 |University Fees 26,460.00 13,500.00 |Reimbursement from Delhi =
University (NSS Centre)
5,750.00 |Other NSS Activities -
0.00{NSS Fees Recovery 8840.00
19,080.00 |Honorarium Paid 6,360.00
380.00{Refund to NSS Centre 0.00
5,166.66 {Unspent Balance for the year 7,286.66 28,316.66 {Unspent Balance for the year 5,166.66
(2023-24) = (2022-23)
67,836.66 A ~ 40,606.66 67,836.66 | 40,606.66

A i
\/{"g
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S=0; (Ac:té?ts)

In terms of our separate ~eport of even date attached
FOR ROHIT A KUMAR & ASSOCIATES

Bursar Chairman

Prir@/

CHAR j/ED ACCOUNTANTS (F. R. NO.030352N)

/)

CA ROHIT KUMAR
Prop. 7 ,
M.No0.540677 AR~

Place: Delhi

Dated: 1 6‘2\'2}’\
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES

(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.

CAUTION DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH,2024

=

Statement No. 1

Balance as on 31 st March,2024

RECEIPTS AMOUNT (Rs.) PAYMENTS AMOUNT (Rs.)
Balance as on 1st April,2023 1,02,90,000.00 Security Refund during the year 2023-24
Security Collect during the Year (2023-24) Security Fees A/c (Lapsed) =
Refundable College Security A/c 28,32,000.00 Refundable College Security A/c (2018-19) 7,500.00
Refundable Library Security A/c 18,88,000.00 Refundable Library Security A/c (2018-19) 7,500.00
Refundable College Security A/c (2019-20) 1,27,500.00
Refundable Library Security A/c (2019-20) 1,27,500.00
Refundable College Security A/c (2020-21) 6,77,865.00
Refundable Library Security A/c (2020-21) 4,35,000.00
Refundable College Security A/c (2021-22) 4,72,655.00
Refundable Library Security A/c (2021-22) 20,000.00
Refundable College Security A/c (2022-23) 1,18,050.00
Refundable Library Security A/c (2022-23) 92,000.00
Refundable College Security A/c (2023-24) 6,000.00
Refundable Library Security A/c (2023-24) 4,000.00
Transferred to Unclaimed Caution Deposit A/c -
Total Refund 20,90,570.00

1,29,19,430.00

Total 1,50,10,000.00 Total 1,50,10,000.00
UNCLAIM CAUTION DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
Statement No. 2
RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH,2024
RECEIPTS AMOUNT (Rs.) PAYMENTS AMOUNT (Rs.)
Balance as on 1st April, 2023 1975190.00 Spent during the year 2023-24 10000.00
Transferred from Caution Deposit Account - Balance as 31st March,2024 19,65,190.00
Total 19,75,190.00 Total 19,75,190.00
Assistant S. O. (Accdotints) Bursar Principal
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
SECTOR-2, DWARKA,
E-Mail : accounts@bcas.du.ac.in

UNION BANK OF INDIA A/C (COLLEGE)
Reconciliation Statement
1-Apr-23 to 31-Mar-24

Page 1
~ Date Particulars Favouring Name/ Vch Type  Transadtion Type Instrument No. Instruert Dete Bank Date  Debit "'C?%&if
— Received From -
6-Mar-24 PHYSICS CONTINGENCY AIC Payment Cheque 008013 6-Mar-24 2-Apr-24 9,583.00
6-Mar-24 PHYSICS CONTINGENCY A/C Payment Cheque 008013 6-Mar-24 2-Apr-24 7,715.00
6-Mar-24 NICROBIOLOGY CONTINGENCY AIG Payment Cheque 008013 6-Mar-24 2-Apr-24 10,798.00
6-Mar-24 JEIR L EANTERAKE OF SOENTIG FQUPRETS AC Payment Cheque 008013 6-Mar-24 2-Apr-24 24,426.00
6-Mar-24 POLYHER SCIENCE CONTINGENCY AC Payment  Cheque 008013 6-Mar-24 2-Apr-24 84,315.00
6-Mar-24 ELECTRONICS CONTINGENCY AIC Payment Cheque 008013 6-Mar-24 2-Apr-24 646.0U
6-Mar-24 INVITED SPEAKERS (COLLEGE) Payment Cheque 008013 6-Mar-24 2-Apr-24 2,800.00
28-Mar-24 PAYABLE T0 STAFFINOMINEE AIC Payment Cheque 008051 28-Mar-24 3-Apr-24 55,558.00
28-Mar-24 COLOUR PRINTING PRESS AIC Payment Cheque 008052 28-Mar-24 12-Apr-24 8,047.00
Balance as per Company Books: 3,35,61,398.41
Amounts not reflected in Bank: 2,03,888.00

Balance as per Bank: 3,37,65,286.41

. &

Bursar Principal
rghaskaracharya College of Applied Sciences
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
SECTOR-2, DWARKA,
E-Mail : accounts@bcas.du.ac.in

STATE BANK OF INDIA A/C (COLLEGE)
Reconciliation Statement
1-Apr-23 to 31-Mar-24

LUM'
il 3

~ Page 1

Date Particulars Favouring Name/ Vch Type  Transadion Type Instrument No. Instrumert Date Bank Date  Debit

Received From

Credit

Balance as per Company Books: 1,52,51,114.55
Amounts not reflected in Bank:

Balance as per Bank: 182511145

-
Bursar Principal
‘wzhaskaracharya College of Applied Sciences

e




~ Date

Particulars

BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
SECTOR-2, DWARKA,
E-Mail : accounts@bcas.du.ac.in

IDBI BANK A/C (COLLEGE)

Reconciliation Statement

1-Apr-23 to 31-Mar-24

o™
0

Favouring Name /  Vch Type

Received From

Transaction Type Instrument No. Instrurent Dete Bank Date  Debit

~ Page 1

Credit

Balance as per Company Books: 1,33,947.66
Amounts not reflected in Bank:

Balance as per Bank: 1,33,947.66

s

Bursar Pri?}c'ipa!
Bhaskaracharya Coliege of Applied Sciences
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
SECTOR-2, DWARKA,
E-Mail : accounts@bcas.du.ac.in

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK A/C (COLLEGE)
Reconciliation Statement
1-Apr-23 to 31-Mar-24

Page 1

Date Particulars Favouring Name / Vch Type Trensadtion Type Instrument No. Instrurert Date Bank Date  Debit  Credit
Received From

Balance as per Company Books: 7,69,724.18
Amounts not reflected in Bank:
Balance as per Bank: 7,69,724.18

-

Bursar Principal
haskaracharya College of Applied Sciences




BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
SECTOR-2, DWARKA,
E-Mail : accounts@bcas.du.ac.in

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK A/C (STAR COLLEGE SCHEME)
Reconciliation Statement

1-Apr-23 to 31-Mar-24

Page 1

~ Date Particulars Favouring Name/ Vch Type  Transadion Type Instrumert No. Instrument Dete Bank Dafe  Debit
Received From

Credit

Balance as per Company Books: 9,51,963.00
Amounts not reflected in Bank:

Balance as per Bank: 9,51,963.00

W/ By

Bursar 7 Principal
‘_Shaskaracnarya College of Applied Sciences




BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES é"i;.
SECTOR-2, DWARKA,
E-Mail : accounts@bcas.du.ac.in

UNION BANK OF INDIA A/C (BCAS EXAM. A/C)
Reconciliation Statement
1-Apr-23 to 31-Mar-24

= Page 1
Date Particulars Favouring Name / Vch Type Transadtion Type Instrument No. Instrurent Date Bank Date  Debit Credit
Received From

Balance as per Company Books: 2,23,087.20
Amounts not reflected in Bank:

Balance as per Bank: 2,23,087.20

v D

Bursar Principal
}fﬁaskaracharya College of Applied Sciences
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
SECTOR-2, DWARKA,
E-Mail : accounts@bcas.du.ac.in

UNION BANK OF INDIA A/C (ICSSR-0877)
Reconciliation Statement
1-Apr-23 to 31-Mar-24

Page 1

Date Particulars Favouring Name/ VchType  Transadtion Type Instrument No. Instrurert Dete Bank Date Debit  Credit
7 Received From

Balance as per Company Books: 1,109.48
Amounts not reflected in Bank:

Balance as per Bank: 1,109.48

4 (D

Bursar

B Priieaa
Bpiaskaracharya College of Applied Signr.,

Sciences




BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
SECTOR-2, DWARKA,
E-Mail : accounts@bcas.du.ac.in

UNION BANK OF INDIA A/C (IGNOU)
Reconciliation Statement
1-Apr-23 to 31-Mar-24

Page 1

Date Particulars Favouring Name /  Vch Type Trensaction Type Insfrurent No. Insfrurent Date Bank Date  Debit Credit
Received From

Balance as per Company Books: 1,00,715.10
= Amounts not reflected in Bank:

Balance as per Bank: 1,00,715.10

Bursar Principal
Shaskarachawa College of Applied Sciences




BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES
SECTOR-2, DWARKA,
E-Mail : accounts@bcas.du.ac.in

UNION BANK OF INDIA A/C (SERB PROJECT)
Reconciliation Statement
1-Apr-23 to 31-Mar-24

Page 1

Date Particulars Favouring Name / Vch Type Trarsadtion Type Instrument No. Instrurent Date Bank Date  Debit Credit
Received From

Balance as per Company Books: 96,556.82
Amounts not reflected in Bank:

Balance as per Bank: 96,556.82

Y (DL

——
Bursar Principal

t@haskarachawa College of Applied Sciences




BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES 61
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
SECTOR-2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075.

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT OF BCAS STUDENT'S FUND A/C NO. 113210011001610
(UNION BANK OF INDIA) FOR THE YEAR 1ST APRIL-2023 TO 31ST MARCH-2024.

Add: Cheque issued but not cleared upto 31-03-2024

S.No. [Ch.No. [Date  [Name ~— fmount
1 112079 | 28-03-2024 |Yourself 4,10,357.00
2 112080 | 28-03-2024 |Yourself __ 60,948.00
3 112081 | 28-03-2024 |Yourself _ _18,556.00
4 003359 | 19-03-2024 |Yourself ' | 500.00
5 “2071 _ '21-03-2024 VYrourseI:fv - 1,500.00
i e _ 491,861.00
Balance as per ledger 5,83,81,062.85
Add: Cheques issued but not cleared 4,91,861.00
_ Balance as per bank statement as on 31-03-2024 5,88,72,923.85

s
Bursar Principal

S. O. (Acchts) w
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BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES

SECTOR-2, DWARKA,
E-Mail : accounts@bcas.du.ac.in

UNION BANK OF INDIA A/C (PROVIDENT FUND)

Reconciliation Statement
1-Apr-23 to 31-Mar-24

Lo
0

Page 1
Date Particulars Favouring Name/ Vch Type  Transaction Type Instrument No. Instrurert Dete Bank Date  Debit éi-%ai’tr
Received From
Balance as per Company Books: 3,42,275.11
Amounts not reflected in Bank: =
Balance as per Bank: 3,42,275.11
Bursar

Principal
t‘éhaskaracharya College of Applied Sciences




€9
BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES '

SECTOR-2, DWARKA,
E-Mail : accounts@bcas.du.ac.in

UNION BANK OF INDIA A/IC (NEW PENSION SCHEME)

Reconciliation Statement
1-Apr-23 to 31-Mar-24

Page 1

Date Particulars Favouring Name/ Vch Type Transaction Type Instrument No. Instrurert Date Bank Date  Debit Credit
Received From

Balance as per Company Books: 1,41,595.80
Amounts not reflected in Bank:

Balance as per Bank: 1,41,595.80

Bursar Prmf;ip:al
rg\askaracharya College of Applied Sciences
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